
Dear Si rs, 

~MR-~~~~. 

e 
CSIR- National Botanical Research Institute, 

~vi~~~ 
(Council of Scientific and Industrial Research) 

f , UoTT ~ ~. ~. 3n{ ~T -~~£.oof , 3lRc'I" 

I Rana Pratan Marl!. Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh-lndia-226001 
Tel: +91 522 2207819 EPABX : +91 522- 2297879 

2297879 
Fax: +91-522-2205839 

Tender No: 2/03/20-P 
To, 

Mis. Vision Diagnostic (India) Pvt. Ltd. 
2

nd 
Floor, 6/675, Sector-I, LDA Colony, 

Kanpur Road, Lucknow- 226012, 
E-mail- info@visio n-group.com 

Subject: Request for Quotation of Consumable Items. 

E-rnai I :spo@nbri. res.i n 

Date: 04-May-20 

All communications are to tire addressed 
To 
The Director, 
CSIR- National Botanical Research Institute, Lucknow. 
Attn: Stores & Purchase Officer 

We are interested in Procurement of the articles mentioned below; please Submit your quotation as soon as possible 

and al so submit a hard copy of your tender. While submitting quotation, please note the terms and conditions etc given 
overleaf -

Sr Description of item proposed for procurement Cat no. Pack Size Qty 
No. 

1. SuperScript1 M Reverse Transcriotase 18090050 I 02 
*Please See Terms & Conditions Enclosed Herewith Before You Quote. 

-
Note: ln case of any query or clarification, please contact the Stores & Purchase Officer over phone +91 522 2297879 or by 

email at spo@nbri.res.in .CSfR NBRT GST No is 09AAA TC2716R6Z8 

Yours faithfully 

~ 
Stores & Purchase Officer 

(For CSIR-NBRJ , Lucknow) 



· · • · on the Central Pu o11c 1' 1ucu,"" '""' ,·,,i 1a, 

Tums & C0nd•trons. . . t •nder in Two Part (not 2 bdid) of the quotation). First Part should be~ 

d to submit their e II d by the har copy . 'ti t' Tl S d 

I. All the Bidders are hereby being requeste ·1 quote is invited, fo owe CSIR-NBRI tender Item and its spec1 ,ca ions. ie econ_ 

(www.etenders.gov.in) or by email (where the e~,a~II the quoted items, agamst 1der wherein the bidder is also requested to quote the ir 

complete detailed quotation in PD[ format show_, ~le on CPP Portal aga111st thts tet . 

rt · a o~f"'I which is an excel fom1at and ava tla 1 
•ng the price break up and other technical 

pa 1s = h ti Ids for s 10w1 Q f, 

prices. . . rtal The bidder will not have_ muc te uote (First Part). Both. PDF and _ the Bo ormat 

2. The BoQ price fillmg is mandatory on CPP Po es;ed to give all the details 111 the PDI F d' scretion of the Competent Authority, CSIR-NBRI, 

details in the BoQ. therefore, the bidder is requ . ·11 be liable to be rejected at t ,e t 

quote may be uploaded on CPP Portal else the tender wt th 
I 

PDF prices will be the final as it will 

d CPP Portal) en t 1e . b' ·t . 

Lucknow. . . . . and the PDF (uploade on . . ' laces in their own mterest. Am tgui Y 111 

If there is any difference m the quoted pnces tn BoQ d re similarity of prices 111 both p 
3

· b'dd requeste to ensu 
have all the breakup. However the I ers are . t' 11 o f the CS JR-NBRI. h in foreign currency then (I) the INR 

quote by bidder will be liable to _be rejected at the dt~~;~ ;:me bidder l1as quoted in INR and other~ :5 Delhi Prices wi ll be added 5.5% of 

4. In case the tenders arc received 111 such a condition t . d (2) Foreign currency C IP, e 

SIR NBRI ·11 b taken fo r comparison an c arison 
prices + GST upto C wt e · • , es rice will be taken ,or comp · · h uld contain item wise 

Customs duty+ 2% Customs clearance and other related ~har~ ' p 20 IO or latest basis. However, the quotatt~nl _s o t final Airport 

5. Prire· The prices quoted should be on F.O.B./ F.C.A . nco erm d ' a rox cost of airfi"eight for e ivery up O 1 

prices. including total Ex-Works price and cost of packing & ~orwar h':,~•ar~~g~ for transit Insurance coverage a_nd Cust_oms teara~ce 

Destination Ne;· Delhi or Lucknow, - INDIA . CSIR-NBRI, Luc . nows 
11 1 

basis through CSIR-NBRl 's authortzed freight orwar er 

at New Delhi or Lucknow -India. Shipment should be on Atrfretght-to~od ec All purchases made for scientific purpose are exempt from 

through consolidation sen 1ices as per details mentioned in the Purchase r er. . ainst notification no. 45/2017 & 47/2017 dated 

~ d d 23 7 1996 and GST exemption ag 
Customs duty under notification no. 51/96 ate · · 

14.11.2017. upto FOR-Stores Section, NBRI Lucknow basis including packing, 

6. ln case of the Indian Suppliers. the prices should be quoted as 

fonvarding and insurance etc. . • . ·elve months to the effect that the material supplied to the Purchaser 

7. Warranty: Supplier shall give a Wan·anty Cert1t1cate for a period_ of h\ f: . hall be of the highest made and consistent wi th the 

· d c d 1i I · 1 · I orkmanshtp and manu acture, s 
shal l be free from all e,ects an a u ts m nm ena s, w . . . h the s ecifications and be if operable, operate properly. The 

established and generally accepted standards, shall be 111 confom,,ty wtt .f t' f this Purchase Order or found defective/non

supplier free of cost shall replace any materials found not _according to the spec, ica ~ns ~8 I s at a time and the total uptime per vear 

working during warranty period . The down time of the _equipment should n?t be more_fi a; in t::rattached specification sheet then - the 

should be at least 95% durmg the warranty period (1f warranty exclusively spec, ie_ . . . 

warranty mentioned in the specification will have to be quoted by the bidder else their bid will be reJecte_d). . 

· · · h A"1C ,. dditional 24 months period and this should be on 
8. AMC: The Compa01es should invariably quote separately t e 1• . ,or a . . . . 

Comprehensive basis i.e. including replacement of parts (if AMC exclus ively specified m the attached spec1ficat1on sheet then the AMC 

mentioned in the specification wi ll have to be quoted by the bidder). . . . 

9. Payments: In case of Indian suppliers the nom1al payment terms are 100% payment on btll basts by NEFT/RTGS (Vendor may attach the ir 

complete bank details duly certified by their banker with their bill) . . 
0 

IO. No advance payment will be made. In case of foreign supply the payment shall be made by Irrevocable Letter of_ Credit or 100 ¼ 

payment can be made by Bank Draft within 10 days after supply and acceptance of the equipment by CSI R-NBRI, sub3ect to production 

of Performance of Bank Guarantee (wherever appl icable). No claim for payment shall be entertained fo r the damaged items deli vered . 

Deta ils of Our bank is as under: -

The Manager, State Bank of Ind ia, 

International Banking Di vision, Lucknow Main Branch 

Tarawali Kothi, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, India Pin : 226001 

Phone: +9 1 522 2627804, Fax : +91 522 26 11784, email : ibd .00l25@sbi.co.in 

ALL BANK CHARGES ABROAD SHALL BE TO THE ACCOUNT OF THE BENEFIC IARY i.e. SUPPLIER AND ALL BANK 

CHARGES IN INDIA SHALL BE TO THE ACCOUNT OF THE OPENER i.e. PURCHASER(CSIR-N BRI). 

11. Training/ lnst.allation charges: Supplier or their Ind ian Agent shall be responsible for insta llation/demonstration/training, wherever 

applicable and should have technical expertise and trained personnel to render "After Sales Services" during the warranty period in India. If 

the offer involves any training and/or installation charges, the same should be clearly indicted including the period and scope of train ing. 

The Installation, demonstration, commissioning of the sold equipment should be completed by the Supplier / Their authorized 

representative immediately after the arriva l of the equipment/item at CSIR-NBRI , Lucknow but not later than 2 weeks. In case of late 

installation, demonstration, commissioning of the supplied equipment by the supplier and or their authorized representative, CSIR-N BR! 

reserve the right to It\')' penalty of I% of Purchase O_rder Value (subject to a maximum of I 0%) per week of the delayed period. 

12. T_enderer should _clearly define the mfrastructure fac1ltues re_qutred for mstallat1on and commissioning of the Equipment. Tenderers shall 

give an undertakmg for after sa les services and for prov1d111g spares I consumable/ software for a period of at least 8 years from the date of 

satisfactory installation . 

13. Manuals & Calibration Certificate: Ca libra~ion traceability certific_a_te for the equipment should be furnished and charges if any, 

should be indicated separ_ately in the quotation. Full Tcchntcal spec1t1cattons/ltterature brochure and instruction manuals fo r operation 

and maintenance of the eq uipment, should be provided . 

14. All imported components should be quoted in respective country cunencies, wi th a provi~ion to import by CSIR-NBRI directly from the 

manufactu rer / Supplier. In case, the quotation 1s ra ised by thei r Indian agent , on beha lf of thei r _princ ipals, documentary proof of their 

registration with DGS&D, attested copies of agreement ente red mto between them & their foreign manufacturer / Su ppl ier should be 

submitted (fai ling this . Director, NB RI Reserves the right to accept or reJect the tender wnhout ass ,gn mg any reason thereof). 

15. Foreign tenderers should have their authorized Indian Agents wi th technical expertise and trained personnel to render "'After Sales 

Servic('". Jf the Ex-Works _ price i_ncludes any agency com 1111ss1011 payable to Indian Agent, 111 such case the percentage of agency 

commission should be mentioned with the name and address of the Ind tan Agent. 

16. Make/Brand and the name of the manufac turer with addrc_ss, Country of Origin , Country of Shipment anJ C urrency in which Rates are 

quoted should be clea rl y mentioned . Manufacturers/Supplt ers/l"enderers which are ha\'mg ISO 900 I I 900~: 1994 Accredi tation should 

indicate in their quotation . 

17. Bidders must mention in their quote the ful l amount o r GST/other tax . If tax is not shown extra wi th ¾age in the quotation. then it wi ll be 

ass umed that the quoted price included all types of taxes involved therein . The financi '.11 comparison_ of such bids will be done treating the 

bid price as tax inc lusive etc . This institute is not entitl eJ to issuo: concessional forms o t salt!s tax/va t t e. form "C" or "D"or any . 

18. If the bidder has quoted the "N tl " chargcs/cons1dcra t1 ons, then the bid sha ll be treated as unrcsponm e and \1111 not bo:: considered 

19. Crn, na fo, detccmm mg cespoam m ss of the b,ds that w, 11 b, take" mto acco,m foe '"'"'1 '°" '';;; 7 
~ Page2of3 



I . Time of Delivery 
2 . Perfonnance/effic iency/environmental characteristics. 
3. The terms o f payment and of guarantees in respect of the subject matter of procurement. 4. pnce 
5. Cost of operating, maintenance and repair etc . 

20. The quotation should be valid for a minimum period o f 90days/3 months from the date of opening the quotation. 21 G II d · h · · ft · f · · 1 st evaluated • enera . y we 1scourage t e negot1at1on a er open mg o b ids. However there may be except iona l c ircumstances wherein owe responsive bidder may be ca lled for negotiation. . 22. Rejection of hid may be there on the ground of (a) Effecti ve competition is lacking (b) all bids and proposals are not subs_tantiall y responsive t_o the requirement of the tender document/RFQ (c) the bid/proposal prices are substantiall y higher that the estimated_ indented pnce or available budget or (d) none of the technical proposa ls/b ids meets the min imum technical requirements of the tender spec ifications. 23. Delivery period should be clearly indica ted in the quotation and str ictl y adhered to . . . 24. The submiss ion of quotRtion shall be deemed to be an ad miss ion on the part of the tenderer, had fully acquainted with the Specifications, drawings etc . and no c laim other than whut stated in the quotation shall be paid in the event of award of Purchase Order. . . 25. lneomplrte quotation s which docs not fulfi ll above mentioned requirements and not confo rming to the specifica tions terms and conditions are liable for rejection at the discretion of competent authori ty, CS IR-NBRI. 
26. Expend iture involved towards any extra materials requ ired or labou r involved fo r successful instal lat ion of the equipment, if not quoted for, would have to be borne by the tenderer . C'SIR-NBRI w ill nowhere be responsible for any such type of charges. 
27. Eq uipment's point-by-point compuison/ compliRnce st11 tement with technicul specincations indicated in the quotation, should be enclosed along wit·h your quotRtion as well 11s any other extrR featu res of the equipm ent be shown separa tely therein. . 28. Quotations from Manufactu rers/Suppliers/Tenderers, whose performance was not sat isfactory in respect of quality of suppl ies and de_hvery schedules in any Govt. or Govt . funded organizations, are liab le for rejection. The quotations that do not comply w ith the above cr iteria and other tern1s & cond itions are liable for rejection. 
29. Bidder/renderer must enc lose with their tender the list of customer(s)/organizations/CSIR Laboratories, where they have installed/sold the equ ipment/item which has been quoted by them to CS IR-NBRJ. The purchase order and/or user satisfaction certificate (wherever possible) may be attached \\ith the quotation. 
30. The tender should be type WTitten without any cutting, add itions, overwriting thereon. 
31. The tenderer must mention the approx. packing dimensions, weight etc of the item quoted by them. 
32. The decision regarding acceptance or rejection of the quotation(s) will rest with the Director, National Botan ical Research Institute, Lucknow. who does not bind himself to accept the lowest quotation and reserve the right to himself, to accept/reject fu lly or partly any or all the quotations received v.~thout ass igning any reason(s) thereof. 
33. The Bidder with their bid must attach an authorization letter from the principal Company/Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) fai ling 

which the competent authority CSJR NBRI reserves the right to reject their bid . 
34. The Indian agents/representatives of foreign suppl iers who quotes on behalf of their principal company must be registered with the DGSND as per the compulsory enl istment scheme of the Dept. o f Expenditure, Ministry of finance ( if applicable) and attach the ir registration certificate/document w ith their bid fai ling which the ir bid wi ll be liable to be rejected. lf DGSND registration certificate is not ava ilable then the bidder must attach a complete certified copy of their agreement with the principal party (without hiding any document of the agreement) fa iling which the ir bid w ill be liab le to be rejected at the d iscretion of the competent authority. 
35. The contract w ill be governed by the app licable Indian laws and subject to the jurisdictio n of courts in Lucknow . 
36. The Government of lndia provisions regard ing make in Ind ia, MSME/MSE / preferred policy etc w ill be applicable in this tender. Bidder may kindly clearly h ighl ight in their bid if he is claiming any benefit/relaxation on account of any of these provisions. 
37. E-mail or fax bids wi ll not be accepted. If any b idd er sends the bid by emai l then that bidder must sent the hard copy of the same bid e lse 

Director NBRJ reserves the right to accept or rej ect such bids. 
38. Bid Security declaration as per Rule 170 of GFR 201 7 will be acceptable. 
39. No advance payment without equal value of security deposit (BGs/DD/ Col lateral security) w ill be given. 
40. The provisions of code of Integrity as per rule 175( I) o f GFR 2017 will be applicable in this procurement. 
4L No c laim of any type of payment cla imed after 3 years will be entertained by the Institute. 
42. The INR exchange rates of foreign currencies w ill be used as on the date of opening of tender/technical bid . 
43. Other terms and cond itions as available on CSI R NBRI website al url http://nbri.res. in/wp-conte nt / uploads/Terms-

and-conditions-for-RFQ.pdf w ill be the integral part of th is RFQ. ~ 
***"' 

(D" , umar) 
Stores & Purchase Officer 

for CSIR 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

